
6/15/2021 Vendor Contract Vi-HRR-00293 - Nuvo Construction ~ grants.vihfa.gov

https://grants.vihfa.gov/app/?print=*Tabform&includeNotes=false#6467?t=form&o=projecttitle+asc&p=1&pp=50&s=admin 1/3

Draft
Vendor Contract Vi-HRR-00293 - Nuvo ConstructionVendor Contract Vi-HRR-00293 - Nuvo Construction

Form

Vendor Activity: Construction

Scope: Construction Cost

Contract Amount: 52,932.05$ 

Procurement Method: Request for Proposals (RFP)

Contract/PO Number: Vi-HRR-00293

Default Mobilization Payment
Percentage:

 %

This percentage will be used to calculate the amount when the Vendor requests a Mobilization Payment against this contract.

10

Contract End Date: Jul 15, 2021

Status: Started

Vendor: Nuvo Construction

Vendor Number (BP Code): 100002 

Address: P.O. Box 2714 

Kingshill, St. Croix 

00851 

Phone Number: 954-360-8136 

Email Address: info@nuvoconstruction.com

Edit Vendor



6/15/2021 Vendor Contract Vi-HRR-00293 - Nuvo Construction ~ grants.vihfa.gov

https://grants.vihfa.gov/app/?print=*Tabform&includeNotes=false#6467?t=form&o=projecttitle+asc&p=1&pp=50&s=admin 2/3

Contract Invoice Approval

Projects

Start Date: Jun 1, 2021

Project Link Project Budget Cost Lines

VI-HRR-00293 - Agnes Fancy 79 & 79A Queens QTR
Project Program: Housing


Project Type: HRR - Homeowner Rehab. & Reconstruction Program

Activity Number: DR1-H-HRRP-LMI


Case ID: VI-HRR-00293

Eligible Obligated Amount: $0.00

Create Amendment

Total Cost Lines: 11

Total Amount: $52,932.06


View/Edit

DR2-Admin-VIHFA
Project Program: Administration


Project Type: Admin - Admin

Activity Number: DR2-Admin-VIHFA

Eligible Obligated Amount: $38,960,850.00

Create Amendment

Total Cost Lines: 1

Total Amount: $0.00


View/Edit

To update the project data being displayed in the below table, click the Save button

Third Review Nothing Selected

If left blank, invoices will skip this approval step

Second Review DR SR Construction Manager

If left blank, invoices will skip this approval step

Initial Review STT (St. Thomas) Construction Manager Cynthia Allen



# Program Grant Project
Type Project Title Description Cost Type Contract GL Account Cost Expensed

2 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 1 -
General
Requirements

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$9,298.73 $0.00

3 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 9 -
Finishes

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$16,787.50 $0.00

4 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 10 -
Specialities

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$9,715.00 $0.00

5 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 11 -
Equipment

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$600.00 $0.00

6 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 26 -
Electrical
Power

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$4,045.00 $0.00

7 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 32 -
Exterior
Improvements

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$1,522.03 $0.00

8 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 48 -
Electrical
Power
Generation

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$120.00 $0.00

Project Cost Lines
11 Results

  Generated by VI Housing Finance Authority on Jun 15, 2021 Page 1 of 4

Expensed Balance

$0.00 $9,298.73

$0.00 $16,787.50

$0.00 $9,715.00

$0.00 $600.00

$0.00 $4,045.00

$0.00 $1,522.03

$0.00 $120.00

Project Cost Lines
11 Results

  Generated by VI Housing Finance Authority on Jun 15, 2021 Page 2 of 4



9 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 5 - Metals Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$2,578.00 $0.00

10 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 6 -
Woods,
Plastics, and
Composites

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$2,640.00 $0.00

11 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 7 -
Thermal &
Moisture
Protection

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$1,570.80 $0.00

12 CDBG-DR Housing
Program

HRR VI-HRR-00293
- Agnes Fancy
79 & 79A
Queens QTR

Construction
Cost

Div. 8 -
Openings
(Windows &
Doors)

Vendor
Contract
Vi-HRR-00293
- Nuvo
Construction

Program Exp -
Beneficiary Cost
(STT, DR-TR1,
DR-HRRP ) -
51001-1-401-610

$4,055.00 $0.00

$52,932.06 $0.00

Generated by VI Housing Finance Authority on Jun 15, 2021 Page 3 of 4

$0.00 $2,578.00

$0.00 $2,640.00

$0.00 $1,570.80

$0.00 $4,055.00

$0.00 $52,932.06

Generated by VI Housing Finance Authority on Jun 15, 2021 Page 4 of 4

Prepared and Entered by Kimika Woods CDBG-DR Budget Analyst 06/15/2021



















































































Owner: Ketura Donovan CONTRACT DATE:
79 A Agnes Fancy APPLICATION NO.: 1
St Thomas, VI 00802 APPLICATION DATED:

FROM:
Contractor: Nuvo Construction TO:

William Thelusma PROJECT NAME/NO:   VI-HRR-00293
954-360-8136 PROJECT LOCATION   STT
info@nuvoconstructionllc.com

A B C D E F G H J K

 FROM 
PREVIOUS 

APPLICATION  
(F + G) 

 THIS 
PERIOD 

Div. 0 Procurment and Contracting Requirements

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 1 General Requirements

Dumpster 672.00            -$                672.00$          -$               67.20$          -$               67.20$            10.00% 604.80$                 0%
Landfill 150.00            -$                150.00$          -$               15.00$          -$               15.00$            10.00% 135.00$                 0%
Mold Remediation 8,236.73         -$                8,236.73$       -$               823.67$        -$               823.67$          10.00% 7,413.05$              0%
Anti-Microbial 240.00            -$                240.00$          -$               24.00$          -$               24.00$            10.00% 216.00$                 0%

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

9,298.73         -$                9,298.73$       -$               929.87$        -$               929.87$          10.00% 8,368.85$              0%
Div. 2 Sitework      

 -                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 3 Concrete       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 4 Masonary      

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 5 Metals         

Metal Roof 2,362.00         -$                2,362.00$       -$               236.20$        -$               236.20$          10.00% 2,125.80$              0%
Flashing 216.00            -$                216.00$          -$               21.60$          -$               21.60$            10.00% 194.40$                 0%

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

2,578.00         -$                2,578.00$       -$               257.80$        -$               257.80$          10.00% 2,320.20$              0%
Div. 6 Wood, Plastics, and Composites      

Lumber 2,640.00         -$                2,640.00$       -$               264.00$        -$               264.00$          10.00% 2,376.00$              0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

PROJECT SCHEDULE OF VALUES - PAYMENT REQUEST DETAIL SHEET

Virgin Islands Housing Finance Authority 
ENVISION TOMORROW PROGRAM

I

ITEM NO.

 TOTAL 
COMPLETED 
AND STORED 

TO DATE 
(F+G+H) 

% (I÷E)
 BALANCE TO 

FINISH (E-I) 

WORK COMPLETED
 MATERIALS 
PRESENTLY 

STORED (NOT 
IN F OR G) 

 SCHEDULED 
VALUE 

DESCRIPTION OF WORK

RETAINAGE 
(IF 

VARIABLE 
RATE)

Total 

 Change Order 
Amount 

 Adjusted 
Contract 

Amount (C+D) 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 



-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

2,640.00         -$                2,640.00$       -$               264.00$        -$               264.00$          10.00% 2,376.00$              0%
Div. 7 Thermal & Moisture Protection

Elastomeric Coating 1,570.80         -$                1,570.80$       -$               157.08$        -$               157.08$          10.00% 1,413.72$              0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

1,570.80         -$                1,570.80$       -$               157.08$        -$               157.08$          10.00% 1,413.72$              0%
Div. 8 Openings (Windows & Doors)

Windows and Doors 4,055.00         -$                4,055.00$       -$               405.50$        -$               405.50$          10.00% 3,649.50$              0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

4,055.00         -$                4,055.00$       -$               405.50$        -$               405.50$          10.00% 3,649.50$              0%
Div. 9 Finishes

Paint 11,774.00       -$                11,774.00$     -$               1,177.40$     -$               1,177.40$       10.00% 10,596.60$            0%
Flooring 500.00            -$                500.00$          -$               50.00$          -$               50.00$            10.00% 450.00$                 0%
Wall reoair 4,513.50         -$                4,513.50$       -$               451.35$        -$               451.35$          10.00% 4,062.15$              0%

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

16,787.50       -$                16,787.50$     -$               1,678.75$     -$               1,678.75$       10.00% 15,108.75$            0%
Div. 10 Specialties

Portable Bathroom 495.00            -$                495.00$          -$               49.50$          -$               49.50$            10.00% 445.50$                 0%
Water/Ice 60.00              -$                60.00$            -$               6.00$            -$               6.00$              10.00% 54.00$                   0%
Supervising 5,280.00         -$                5,280.00$       -$               528.00$        -$               528.00$          10.00% 4,752.00$              0%
Shipping/Deliveries 3,500.00         -$                3,500.00$       -$               350.00$        -$               350.00$          10.00% 3,150.00$              0%
Insurance 380.00            -$                380.00$          -$               38.00$          -$               38.00$            10.00% 342.00$                 0%

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

9,715.00         -$                9,715.00$       -$               971.50$        -$               971.50$          10.00% 8,743.50$              0%
Div. 11 Equipment

Scaffold 600.00            -$                600.00$          -$               60.00$          -$               60.00$            10.00% 540.00$                 0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

600.00            -$                600.00$          -$               60.00$          -$               60.00$            10.00% 540.00$                 0%
Div. 12 Furnishings

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 13 Special Construction

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 14 Special Construction

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 15 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 16 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 17 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 18 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 19 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 20 Mechanical Support 

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 21 Fire Suppression

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 22 Plumbing

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 



Div. 23 Mechanical

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 24 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 25 Integrated Automation

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 26 Electrical Power

Electrical 4,045.00         -$                4,045.00$       -$               404.50$        -$               404.50$          10.00% 3,640.50$              0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

4,045.00         -$                4,045.00$       -$               404.50$        -$               404.50$          10.00% 3,640.50$              0%
Div. 27 Communications

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 28 Electronic Safety & Security

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 29 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 30 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 31 Earthwork

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 32 Exterior Improvements

Gutters and downspouts 1,522.03         -$                1,522.03$       -$               152.20$        -$               152.20$          10.00% 1,369.83$              0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

1,522.03         -$                1,522.03$       -$               152.20$        -$               152.20$          10.00% 1,369.83$              0%
Div. 33 Utilities 

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 34 Transportation

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 35 Waterways and Marine Construction

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 36 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 37 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 38 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 39 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 40 Process Interconnections

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 41 Material Processing and Handling Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 42 Process Heating, Cooling, and Drying Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 43 Process Gas and Liquid Handling, Purification and Storage Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 44 Pollution Control Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 



-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 45 Industry-Specific Manufacturing Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 46 Water and Wastewater Equipment

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       
Div. 47 Reserved For Future Expansion

Div. 48 Electrical Power Generation

Generator 120.00            -$                120.00$          -$               12.00$          -$               12.00$            10.00% 108.00$                 0%
-                  -$                -$                -$               -$              -$               -$               -$                       

120.00            -$                120.00$          -$               12.00$          -$               12.00$            10.00% 108.00$                 0%
Div. 49 Reserved For Future Expansion

        
GRAND TOTALS 52,932.05       -$                52,932.05$     -$               5,293.21$     -$               5,293.21$       10.00% 47,638.85$            0%

Total 

Total 

Total 

Total 


